The Department Personnel Committee 

I wish to recommend the appointment of Ms. MARIA DIVINA GRACIA BEDICO as Full time 
Research Assistant under Enhancing Livelihoods through Forest and Landscape 
Restoration funded by ACIAR (ASEM/2016/103) with a monthly salary of Thirteen 
Thousand Pesos (P13,000.00) only,  ACA of One Thousand Pesos (P 1,000.00) with SSS 
and PhilHealth and PERA of One Thousand Pesos Only (1,000.00) benefits per month 
effective September 16, 2022 until March 31, 2023 or subject to termination anytime due to 
lack of funds, etc.